San Leandro Administrative Code								
<u>Up</u>	Previous	<u>Next</u>	<u>Main</u>		Search	<u>Print</u>	No Frames	
TITLE 7 RECREATION AND HUMAN SERVICES								
Chapter 1 Rules and Regulations for the Use of Public Parks and Recreational Facilities								
ARTICLE 3 PARK OPERATING PROCEDURES								

§7.1.305: PARK HOURS.

Park operating hours are hereby established for the following designed parks:

- (a) All parks, except Chabot Park and San Leandro Shoreline Recreation Area, shall be open to the public daily from 8:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. from October 31 through April 30 and from 8:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m. May 1 through October 30.
- (b) Chabot Park shall be open to the public daily as follows:

January	7:00 a.m 6:00 p.m.
February - March	7:00 a.m 7:00 p.m.
April	7:00 a.m 8:00 p.m.
May - Labor Day	7:00 a.m 9:00 p.m.
Day after Labor Day to October	7:00 a.m 8:00 p.m.
October	7:00 a.m 7:00 p.m.
November - December	7:00 a.m 6:00 p.m.

- (c) The San Leandro Shoreline Recreation Area shall constitute that property owned by the City of San Leandro bounded on the north by Marina Boulevard and on the prolongation of Marina Boulevard to San Francisco Bay, on the east by the eastern boundary of the Marina Golf Course, the Driving Range, the Tony Lema Golf Course and the Shoreline Trail, on the south by San Lorenzo Creek and on the west by the navigable waters of the San Francisco Bay.
- (d) The San Leandro Shoreline Recreation Area shall be open to the public daily from one-half hour before sunrise to 10:00 p.m. and the park shall be closed to all persons and no person shall be permitted to remain at the park (except as permitted in paragraph (e) below) between 10:00 p.m. in the evening and one-half hour before sunrise in the morning of the following day.
- (e) The provisions of these regulations shall not apply to Marina berths, patrons of restaurants or other concessions, customers of the golf course, boatworks or brokerage, members of the San Leandro or Spinnaker Yacht Clubs, employees, invitees or licensees of the foregoing.
- (f) Signs stating the closing hours and exceptions thereto shall be conspicuously posted at all entrances to the San Leandro Shoreline Recreation Area.

Public use of parks at times other than herein specified is not permitted without prior written approval from the Recreation and Human Services Department.